Corporation tax payable  -   17.0   -   -   17.0
Deposits from banks 1.2 8.4 1,010.4 - 1,020.0
Deposits from customers 1,303.5 2,415.2 750.2 - 4,468.9
Derivative financial instruments 1.8 4.7 17.2 0.8 24.5
Debt securities in issue 2.3 48.6 598.7 - 649.6

As at 31 December 2016
Trade and other payables  8.2   -   -   -   8.2
Corporation tax payable  -   5.3   -   -   5.3
Deposits from banks 20.0 - 20.2 - 40.2
Deposits from customers 398.4 2,259.1 817.9 - 3,475.4
Derivative financial instruments 1.7 3.9 7.2 0.6 13.4
Debt securities in issue 1.7 5.1 438.8 - 445.6

Charter Court Financial Services Group plc

28

Principal risks (continued)

Risk exposure (continued)

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

In measuring the impact on the Group’s position at the year end, account is taken of the Group’s assets,
liabilities and derivatives and their maturity and repricing arrangements. Account is also taken of pipeline
and repayments. The impact on the expected profitability of the Group in the next twelve months of a 0.5%
parallel shift in interest rates prevalent at each Consolidated Statement of Financial Position date is set out
below.

As at

31 December
As at

31 December
 2017  2016

 £m  £m
+ 0.5% 5.4  -
- 0.5% (5.4)  0.1

Operational risk

Risk Monitoring & Control Emerging Risks

Operational risk
The risk of loss resulting
from inadequate or failed
internal processes, human
factors or external events
where the root cause is not
due to credit or market
risks.

It includes information
technology, information
security, change
management, outsourcing,
tax, legal, people and
financial control risks.

 Use of policies and procedures, recruitment
and training, change management
procedures, managerial oversight and a Risk
Control Self-Assessment (RCSA) process

 Maintenance of three lines of defence